Transmittal Resolution

2022 Capital Improvements Element Annual Update

Walton County, Georgia

WHEREAS, Walton County adopted a Capital Improvements Element as an amendment to the *Walton County Comprehensive Plan*; and

WHEREAS, the draft 2022 Capital Improvements Element Annual Update for Fiscal Year 2021 was prepared in accordance with the "Development Impact Fee Compliance Requirements" and the "Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning" adopted by the Board of Community Affairs pursuant to the Georgia Planning Act of 1989, and a duly advertised Public Hearing was held on April 5, 2022, at 6:00 p.m.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of Walton County does hereby submit the draft 2022 Capital Improvements Element Annual Update report to the Northeast Georgia Regional Commission for Regional and State review, as per the requirements of the Development Impact Fee Compliance Requirements adopted pursuant to the Georgia Planning Act of 1989.

ADOI 1ED this 3 day of April, 2022.
BY:
David G. Thompson, Chairman WCBO
ATTEST:
Rhonda Hawk, County Clerk

ADODTED this 5th day of April 2022